# OP \$1200.00 1227076

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Business Objects, S.A. | 12/31/2009     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SAP France S.A.   |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 32 rue de Monceau |
| City:           | Paris             |
| State/Country:  | FRANCE            |
| Postal Code:    | 75008             |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12270763 |
| Application Number: | 12121067 |
| Application Number: | 11965351 |
| Application Number: | 11948718 |
| Application Number: | 12032602 |
| Application Number: | 12023909 |
| Application Number: | 12113177 |
| Application Number: | 12060064 |
| Application Number: | 12111135 |
| Application Number: | 12163952 |
| Application Number: | 11965275 |
| Application Number: | 12023599 |
| Application Number: | 12118607 |
| Application Number: | 12059999 |
| Application Number: | 11966641 |
| Application Number: | 12059999 |

PATENT "REEL: 026581 FRAME: 0190

| Application Number: | 12040789 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12343371 |
| Application Number: | 12022970 |
| Application Number: | 12023996 |
| Application Number: | 12023786 |
| Application Number: | 11952483 |
| Application Number: | 12275144 |
| Application Number: | 12233506 |
| Application Number: | 12147412 |
| Application Number: | 12024024 |
| Application Number: | 12196007 |
| Application Number: | 12040772 |
| Application Number: | 12060118 |
| Application Number: | 12163972 |
| Application Number: | 11303047 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 314-1500

Email: cakukkonen@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Carl Kukkonen
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 34874-633F01US        |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Carl A. Kukkonen, III |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Business Objects SA change of Name to SAP France#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026581 FRAME: 0191

### **BUSINESS OBJECTS**

S.A. with a share capital of 10,628,142.40 euros Registered Office: 157-159 rue Anatole France 92300 Levallois-Perret

Registrations numbers: Nanterre B 379 821 994 SIRET: 379 821 994 00041

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE FIFTH SHAREHOLDERS RESOLUTION ADOPTED AT THE SHAREHOLDERS MEETING

**HELD ON DECEMBER 21, 2009** 

# Change of the Company Legal Name

WHEREAS, the requirements of quorum and majority for the vote of this resolution were met,

WHEREAS, the shareholders reviewed the report of the Board of Directors,

THEREFORE the shareholders, unanimously:

**Resolved** that, effective upon the completion of the asset contribution on December 31st, 2009, the Company new legal name will be "SAP France";

**Resolved** therefore and effective upon the completion of the asset contribution on December 31st, 2009, to amend the first section of the article 2 of the Company's bylaws as follow: "The Company legal name is: SAP France";

Resolved that the other section of the article 2 of the Company's bylaws remain unchanged.

| /s/ Benoît | Fouilland                 |
|------------|---------------------------|
| Chairman   | of the Board of Directors |

I; the undersigned; hereby certify that the text above is a true and accurate legal English translation of the Fifth shareholders resolution adopted at the shareholders meeting of SAP France (formerly named Business Objects) held on December 21, 2009

Marie-Helene Hauwel Saistant General Counsel SAP Global Legal

> PATENT REEL: 026581 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 07/12/2011**